Product Catalog
80 Series
Exit Device
1-800-727-5477 • www.sargentlock.com 11
80 Series
90
64
1

Numbers
Series
How to order:
Freewheeling Trim
The lever rotates when the door is
locked preventing excessive force
from being applied to the horizontal
lever
Electrified ET Trim and
Electrified Mortise Locks
Voltage must be specified for the
following functions: 73, 74, 75 and
76 .
Specify: 12VDC or 24VDC
ET Designation with Suffix
(Used to order ET without device)
8900 Series: 704, 706, 710, 713,
715, 716, 740, 743, 744, 773, 774,
775 & 776
*  Options are not
available with the
following functions:
04 x ET, 16, 44,
75 & 76
**  Only available with
15, 26D and 32D
finishes
Trim Designations
•  Use three letter designations (Ex “PTB”) when ordering
the Exit Device with trim
•  Use the six digit designation (Ex “866-MAL”) when
ordering trim without an Exit Device, always specify finish
& hand
Note: Thumbpiece trims for 63 and 66 function devices are identical and are identified as 66 function when trim is ordered separately .
Note: FLW trim is not available in 32(629) or 32D(630) .
Note: Thumbpiece trims used with 8900 mortise lock exit devices are handed .
Note: Pulls and thumb piece trims are not available in 14, 15, 26 or 26D .
8900 Functions and Trims
1-800-727-5477 • www.sargentlock.com 29
80 Series
90
64

ts
.
Rail Sizes and How to Order ET Trim
Cover Dimensions and
Touchbar Projections
Narrow  Wide
          Neutral  Depressed
3"
(77mm)
2-5/16"
(59mm)
2-1/8"
(54mm)
1-1/16"
(27mm)
1-7/16"
(37mm)
8-5/16"
(211mm)
3"
(76mm)
8-3/8"
(213mm)
2-5/8"
(67mm)
 L Rail 36" (91cm) No cutting
   required
 M Rail 42" to 44"  No cutting
  (107cm to 112cm)  required
 N Rail 46"  to 48"  No cutting
  (117cm to 122cm) required
Rail Sizes
SARGENT offers four sizes of rails to accommodate 32", 36", 42" and 48" doors .  These
rails can be cut for smaller doors as specified in the chart below .
SARGENT will cut all rails to size if door width is specified when the hardware is ordered .
 E 24" to 32" No cutting required
  (61cm to 81cm) for 32" (81cm) door
 F 33" to 36" No cutting required
  (84cm to 91cm) for 36" (91cm) door
 J 37" to 42" No cutting required
  (94cm to 107cm) for 42" (107cm) door
 G 43" to 48" No cutting required
  (110cm to 122cm)  for 48" (122cm) door
Stock Door
Size Widths  Remarks LP, LR & LS8600 Rail Sizes
No Suffix -8 Suffix
Square Spindle or No Spindle
for inactive functions Cross Type Spindle
for all 8900, 8300, 8700 with bottom rod and
8800, 8500, NB8700, PP, PR & SP8700 devices
with these functions: 04, 10, 16, 40 & 44
for 8800, 8500, NB8700, PP, PR & SP8700
devices, except with these functions:
04, 10, 16, 40 & 44
-4 Suffix -6 Suffix
Offset Mtg Tabs
 Top & Bottom
Offset Mtg Tab
Top Only
for all AD & MD8400 and AD, WD
& MD 8600 devices for all PP, PR, SP, LP, LR & LS 8600 devices
How to specify and order ET Trim without an Exit Device
Example for 775-8 ETL 26D RHR 12VDC
7 75 -8 ETL 26D RHR 12VDC
7 for 700
Series
Auxiliary
Control
2 digit
function
number